We prepare forward-looking forecasts of core net interest income – managed basis. These baseline
forecasts take into consideration expected future business growth, ALM positioning, and the direction of
interest rate movements as implied by forward interest rates. We then measure and evaluate the impact
that alternative interest rate scenarios have to these static baseline forecasts in order to assess interest
rate  sensitivity  under  varied  conditions.  The  spot  and  12-month  forward  monthly  rates  used  in  our
respective baseline forecasts at December 31, 2008 and 2007 are shown in Table 40.

At December 31, 2008, the spread between the three-month LIBOR rate and the Federal Funds target
rate had significantly widened since December 31, 2007. We are typically asset sensitive to Federal Funds
and Prime rates, and liability sensitive to LIBOR. As the Federal Funds and LIBOR dislocation widens, the
benefit to net interest income from lower rates is limited. Subsequent to December 31, 2008, the spread
between the three-month LIBOR rate and the Federal Funds target rate has narrowed.

Bank of America Corporation Form 10-K http://idea.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/70858/000119312509041126/d1...

84 of 196 3/6/2009 2:49 PM

Table of Contents

Table 41  Estimated Core Net Interest Income – Managed Basis at Risk

(Dollars in millions)   December 31
Curve Change  Short Rate (bps)   Long Rate (bps)   2008   2007
+100 bps Parallel shift  +100   +100   $ 144   $ (952)
-100 bps Parallel shift  -100   -100   (186)   865
Flatteners

Short end  +100   –   (545)   (1,127)
Long end  –   -100   (638)   (386)

Steepeners
Short end  -100   –   453   1,255
Long end  –   +100   698   181

Bank of America 2008 83

The table above reflects the pre-tax dollar impact to forecasted core net interest income – managed
basis over the next 12 months from December 31, 2008 and 2007, resulting from a 100 bp gradual parallel
increase, a 100 bp gradual parallel decrease, a 100 bp gradual curve flattening (increase in short-term rates
or decrease in long-term rates) and a 100 bp gradual curve steepening (decrease in short-term rates or
increase in long-term rates) from the forward market curve. For further discussion of core net interest
income – managed basis see page 25.

The sensitivity analysis above assumes that we take no action in response to these rate shifts over the